VIP Clothing Limited ��

Registered Office: C-6, Road No.22, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 093 Website: www.vipclothing.in Email ID: investor.relations@viporg.com

Tel: 91-2825 7624, 2825 7627 Fax: 91-22-2837 1023 CIN: L18101MH1991PLC059804

October 16, 2020

To,

The Listing Department, The Listing Department

BSE Limited

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phinage Joseph No. C/1. C. Pleak

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Dalal Street, Bandra-Kurla Complex

Mumbai - 400 001. Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.

Scrip Code: 532613 Trading Symbol: "VIPCLOTHNG"

Sub: - Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for a period from July 01, 2020 to September 30, 2020.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we have enclosed herewith the copy of certificate received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020.

Requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For VIP Clothing Limited

Archana Ramesh Mungunti Digitally signed by Archana Ramesh Mungunti Date: 2020.10.16 15:21:01 +05'30'

Archana Mungunti

Company Secretary

Membership no.: A-31071

Encl: As above.



Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368 C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083

Phone: +91 22 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 4918 6060

Email: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

5th October, 2020

To, Company Secretary, VIP Clothing Limited

Sub: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

We are the Registrar and Transfer Agent for VIP Clothing Ltd.

We hereby confirm that there were no demat or remat requests received during the period of 01.07.2020 to 30.09.2020.

This is for your information.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

Sd/-Ashok Shetty Vice President-Corporate Registry